)

Wz

P
ok
i

P
IS

:’
Oy

0

AIA Document G702”“ - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

¥

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 12 Distribution to:
DAWSON SPRINGS IND. SCHOOLS DAWSON HIGH SCHOOL PERIOD TO: 6/23/2023 _——OWNER :1
118 EAST ARCADIA AVENUE 317 ELI STREET
DAWSON SPRINGS, KY 42408 DAWSON SPRINGS, KY 42408 CONTRACT FOR: DAWSON HIGH SCHOOL ARCHITECT O

FR(;/IM c:NT_R/Tcé:TOR: R o VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR O

echanical Consuitants, ncorporate .
P.O. Box 22025 PROJECT NOS: / / FELD O
Owensboro, KY 42304 INVOICE NO:  2216-12 OTHER O

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
AlIA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner. and

1, ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ......cooommiiiimeeeeeeeeeeeeee $ 3,636,050.00 that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS .........c..coovvveenenn... $ 0.00 CONTRACT(% Mechanjical Consultants, Incorporated
3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE (Line 1 £2) ..oovveeeeaeaeeeaeeeeeee, S 3,636,050.00  By: . I/\f %L‘D Date: é—23— 23
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...... S 2,299,967.50 State of: l’éﬂ,b«.{,&ﬁ
5. RETAINAGE: County of* D?.U/W
a. 5 % of Completed Work Subscribed and sworn to before
(Colunmns D + E on G703) 5 114.998.38 me this 13-4 day of (une 2023
b. 0 % of Stored Material '
(Column F on G703) $ 0.00 Notary Public: &*u/ Q /O .
My commission expires: /4
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Colunm I of G703)...... $ 114,998.38 5-25. 2627
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..........0ovvoeveeeseeeoe s 2,184,969.12 ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 1.894 .955.50 this application, the Architect cerlifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
' . . T : ‘ information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) accordance with, the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ........voveoeoesoeoe oo B 290,013.62 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED. g
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED ........... \‘ ............................................................. $ 20 OiS S
(Line 3 minus Line 6) S 1,451,080.88 (Attach explandtion if amoint ("e/'l[/iecl differs firom the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Applicgtion antl on the Cos tinugtion Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.,)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT —
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 0.00 |s 0.00 By: TN Date: 7] , Zi ] WwlB
[Total approved this month s 0.00 |3 0.00 This Certificate is ngt negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
TOTAL |3 0.00 |$ 0.00 named herein. Issughce, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
NET CHANGES by Change Order S 0.00 the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G702™ — 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law
and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce len (10) copies of this document when compleled. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyright@aia.org.

010711ACD44



AIA Document G703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet

Page 2
//:l/\rl)oc'umeni1 %702;’“—19?2, Qpplicatiocn and CepiﬁcMate for Paymzm', or G732™-2009, APPLICATION NO: 12
ication an ertificate ayn on ct Y 8 i

corzﬁaining Contractor’s sign:(; cerytiflif:r;,ion isS;rtltlaci:)eXZi. RS APPLICATION DATE: 6/23/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. PERIOD TO: 6/23/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I

WORK COMPLETED
i MATERIALS __ TOTAL BALANCE TO
IL%M DESCRIPTION OF WORK SC}JE\’EBEED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY | COMPLETED AND % ‘ FINISH RETAINAGE
. 5 APPLICATION THIS PERIOD smmzo_ STORED TODATE | (G+C) (C-G) (If variable rate)
(D +E) (Not in D or E) (D+E+F)
MOB | MOBILIZATION/BOND 91,000.00 91,000.00 0.00 0.00 91,000.00 100 0.00 4,550.00
GS GENERAL SERVICES 50,050.00 30,030.00 7,507.50 0.00 37,537.50 75 12,512.50 1,876.88
DEMO | DEMOLITION 40,000.00 8,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 90 4,000.00 1,800.00
PVF | PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS 125,000.00 68,750.00 56,250.00 0.00 125,000.00 100 0.00 6,250.00
MATERIA
HPL | HYDRONIC PIPING LABOR 105,000.00 78,750.00 10,500.00 0.00 89,250.00 85 15,750.00 4,462.50
RPL | REFRIG PIPING LABOR 4,000.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 70 1,200.00 140.00
CPL | CONDENSATE PIPING LABOR 12,000.00 7,200.00 1,800.00 0.00 9,000.00 75 3,000.00 450.00
NGL | NATURAL GAS LABOR 18,000.00 14,400.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00 80 3,600.00 720.00
SEL | SET EQUIPMENT LABOR 40,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 - 0.00 30,000.00 75 10,000.00 1,500.00
CPAD | CONCRETE EQ PADS 15,000.00 9,750.00 5,250.00 0.00 15,000.00 100 0.00 750.00
SEIS | SEISMIC BRACING 36,000.00 27,000.00 3,600.00 0.00 30,600.00 85 5,400.00 1,530.00
HVAC | HVAC EQUIPMENT 726,000.00 660,660.00 65,340.00 0.00 726,000.00 100| . 0.00 36,300.00
PUMP [ PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 100 0.00 900.00
BOIL | BOILERS 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 100 0.00 4,400.00
FLC | FLUID COOLER 177,000.00 177,000.00 0.00 0.00 177,000.00 100 0.00 8,850.00
WT | WATER TREATMENT 12,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 50 6,000.00 300.00
COND | CONTROLS DESIGN/ENG. 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 100 0.00 800.00
CONP | CONTROLS PROJECT MGMT. 22,000.00 3,080.00 0.00 0.00 3,080.00 14 18,920.00 154.00
CONE | CONTROLS EQUIPMENT 63,000.00 32,130.00 0.00 0.00 32,130.00 51 30,870.00 1,606.50
CONL | CONTROLS INSTALL LABOR 118,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 118,000.00 0.00
CONS [ CONTROLS START-UP/COMM 73,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 73,000.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G703™ — 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Archilects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®

Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright
will be prosecuted to the maximum extent

possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce len (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyrighi@aia.org.

101210ACD44




P ATA pocument 6703 - 1992

Continuation Sheet

Page 3
AIA Document G702™-1992, Application and Certificate for Payment, or G732™-2009, APPLICATION NO:

Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Editi n, 12
cc}xﬁaining Contractor’s signed ceg’tiﬁcation is attached. y viser Bdiio APPLICATION DATE: 6/23/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. PERIOD TO: 6/23/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F ¢] H 1
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED Ivr{xtgirg{*\fﬁ COMII%?EIIS AND| % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE F I;?,';U’g%‘gﬁ ol - S—— STORED STORED TODATE | (G +C) s (If variable rate)
: D+ E) (Not in D or E) (D+E+F) -G
SMRM | SHEET METAL ROUGH IN 158,000.00 53,720.00 9,480.00 0.00 63,200.00 40 94,800.00 3,160.00
MATERIAL : :
BMRL |SHEET METAL ROUGH IN 137,000.00 9,590.00 34,250.00 0.00 43,840.00 32 93,160.00 2,192.00
LABOR
SMTM | SHEET METAL TRIM 13,000.00 0.00 8,450.00 0.00 8,450.00 65 4,550.00 422.50
MATERIAL
SMTL |SHEET METAL TRIM LABOR 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 21,000.00 0.00
NSS |INSULATION SHEET METAL 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 30,000.00 0.00
NSP |INSULATION - PIPE 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 42,000.00 0.00
iMDM |HOLLOW METAL DOORS 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 100 0.00 1,750.00
MATERIAL
iMDL |HOLLOW METAL DOORS 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 19,000.00 0.00
LABOR
ALUD |ALUMINUM DOORS 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 100 0.00 3,250.00
'DEM |CEILING DEMO LABOR 73,000.00 54,750.00 7,300.00 0.00 62,050.00 85 10,950.00 3,102.50
MSM |METAL STUDS MATERIAL 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,000.00 0.00
MSL |METAL STUDS LABOR 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
DWM |DRYWALL MATERIAL 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,000.00 0.00
DWL |DRYWALL LABOR 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,000.00 0.00
INSM [INSULATION MATERIALS | 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,000.00 0.00
INSL |INSULATION LABOR 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,000.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G703™ — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright
Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Instilute of Architects’ legal
counsel, copyright@aia.org. 101210ACD44



g:AIA Document G703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet

Page 4
AIA Document G702™-1992, Application and Certificate for Payment, or G732T™-2009, APPLICATION NO: 12
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, .
ccglr:aining Contractor’s signed cex);?;ication is attached. s AFPLICATION DATE: 6/23/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. PERIOD TO: 6/23/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:
A B C D . _E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED
MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM e SCHEDULED O — PRESENTLY | COMPLETEDAND | % BALANCETO | pETAINAGE
NO. PESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE Fipp(,g%f[ym . N - (Nf:Tnc:)%Ea? ; STOI({EE ESFI))ATE G+ ?CN_ISGP)' (If variable rate)
CACM | CEILING-ACOUSTIC 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 89,000.00 0.00
MATERIAL '
ICACL | CEILING-ACOUSTIC CEILING 107,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 107,000.00 0.00
LABOR
CSGM | CEILING-SUSP GYPSUM 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,000.00 0.00
" | MATERIAL
ICSGL | CEILING-SUSP GYPSUM 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,000.00 0.00
LABOR
PAIM | PAINTING MATERIALS 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
PAIL | PAINTING LABOR 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 14,000.00 0.00
MAS | MASONRY INFILL 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
FPD | FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 100 0.00 850.00
FPM | FIRE PROTECTION MATERIAL 94,000.00 0.00 67,680.00 0.00 67,680.00 72 26,320.00 3,384.00
FPL | FIRE PROTECTION LABOR 71,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 71,000.00 0.00
FLEM | ELECTRICAL MOBILIZATION 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 0.00 500.00
ELED | ELECTRICAL DEMO 42,000.00 6,300.00 35,700.00 0.00 42,000.00 100 0.00 2,100.00
LPM [ LIGHTING PACKAGE 220,000.00 220,000.00 0.00 0.00 220,000.00 100 0.00 11,000.00
MATERIAL
bBWGM | SWITCH GEAR MATERIAL 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 100 0.00 1,750.00
bWGL | SWITCH GEAR LABOR 13,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 2,600.00 20 10,400.00 130.00
bWGC | SWITCH GEAR 21,000.00 2,100.00 | 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 10 18,900.00 105.00
CONDUIT/WIRE
GRAND TOTAL

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G703™ — 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®° Document is protected by U.S. Copyright
Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitled to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when compleled. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal
counsel, copyright@aia.org. 101210ACD44



)

D\
0K
ey

o
S~

Wiz
l' .l.l\\\

IA Document G703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet

Page 5
AIA Document G702™-1992, Application and Certificate for Payment, or G732™-2009, APPLICATION NO: 12
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, ?
containing Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 6/23/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. PERIOD TO: 6/23/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H [
WORK COMPLETED
MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED X PRESENTLY | COMPLETEDAND | % BALANCETO RETAINAGE
DESCRIPTION OF WORK FROM PREVIOUS ) ; !
NO. VALUE APPLICATION LV STORED STORED TODATE | (G = C) ;’CN_' S'GS’ (If variable rate)
(D+E) (Not in D or E) (D+E+F)

LGTL| LIGHTING LABOR 87,000.00 8,700.00 0.00 0.00 8,700.00 1@ 78,300.00 435.00
LGTC | LIGHTING CONDUIT/WIRE 41,000.00 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 13 36,900.00 205.00
EQL | EQUIPMENT LABOR 66,000.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 0.00 13,200.00 2 52,800.00 660.00
EQC | EQUIPMENT CONDUIT/WIRE 37,000.00 1,850.00 7,400.00 0.00 9,250.00 24 27,750.00 462.50
FAL | FIRE ALARM LABOR 61,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 q 61,000.0( 0.00
FAM | FIRE ALARM MATERIAL 69,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 q 69,000.0( 0.00
STR | STRUCTURAL STEEL 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00 10( 0.0d 1,150.00
ROOP | ROOF PATCHING 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 10( 0.0d 1,050.00
COM | COMMISSIONING 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 q 10,000.0( 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 3,636,050.00 1,764,760.00 535,207.50 0.00 2,299,967.50 63 1,336,082.5 114,998.38

CAUTION: You should sign

an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G703™ — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1
Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Do
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this docume

counsel, copyright@aia.org.

992 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Al
cument, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties,
nt when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Conlract Documents, e-m

A®Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright
and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
ail The American Institule of Architects’ legal

101210AC044




L —
Ay

%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Franklin-Simpson High School Athletic Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 02

Facility Upgrades
400 South College Street Date: December 7, 2022

Franklin, Kentucky

ALY

%

Date: April 12, 2023

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Simpson County Board of Education RBS Design Group, PSC Scott & Murphy Inc

430 South College Street 723 Harvard Drive : 2335 Barren River Road
Owensboro, KY 42301 Bowling Green, KY 42102

Franklin, Kentucky 42134

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
1. Electrical work for football field play clock. ADD: $4,200.00
2. Paving at football field perimeter. ADD: $69,567.00

TOTAL: $73,767.00

4,217,300.00
—123,000.00

4,340,300.00
— 73.767.00
4,414,067.00

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

PN PN

The Contract Time will be unchanged by ( ) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND QWNER.

Simpson County Board of Education

RBS Design Group, PSC Scott & Murphy Inc
ARCHITECT (Firm name}” CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Craig Thomas, Architect Tim Schlosser, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
-5-23
DATE DATE

DATE

AIA Dacument G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Lago, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 1 1:51:41
ET on 04/12/2023 under Ordar No.2114406565 which expires on 02/27/2024, Is not for resals, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Servica. To report copyright violations, e-mall docinfo@alacontracts.com.

(3BIADA3E)

User Notes:



